	Visit Austin/Histor						
	Fall 2017 Grant	Application	n Summa	ary		1	
	The Austin Woman's Club- North	n Evans Chatea	au				
Address:	708 San Antonio						
	Austin, TX 78701						
Project Summary:	Windows restoration of North-E	vans Chateau					
	Fall 2017						
	_						
Requested Grant Amount:	<u>'</u>	58,000.00					
Matching Funds/In-Kind:	\$	60,000.00					
Duration C : D : :	<u>^</u>	22 500 02	EV 2004 /20	102			_
Previous Grants Received:	'	33,500.00					
	\$	42,000.00					
	\$	34,730.00					_
	\$	28,550.00					
	\$	14,395.00					
	\$	25,000.00					
	\$	23,500.00					
	\$	30,000.00					
	\$	25,000.00	FY 2016/20)17			
	\$	256,675.00					
Historical Significance Summary:							
	Alfred Giles, who became famo						
	In 1876, the financial fortunes of						
	was for sale. After several unsu				1,		
	it was finally sold to Augusta an						
	Major Ira Evans bought the mai						
	speaker of the Texas House of F						
	establish and fund the new Tillo	otson College (later to bed	ome			
	Huston-Tillotson College).						
Tourism Impact:			•		nization function	in 2016 to Jun	e of 2017.
	Weddings brought in 5,162 peo	•					
	North-Evans Chateau is open Tu	uesday throug	h Friday and	d available f	or tours from 8:3	80 am to 3:30 p	m
Visit Austin Recommendation:							
oprove project for amount of \$26,000							
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:							
Starry applicante discussion on 6/71							

Visi	t Austin/Historic Landr	nark Com	mission			
	Fall 2017 Grant Applica					
			,			
Grant Applicant:	Barton Springs Conservancy					
	2100 Stamford Lane					
	Austin, TX 78703					
Project Summary:	Historic bathhouse rehabilita	tion				
Requested Grant Amount:	\$ 238,000.00					
Matching Funds/In-Kind:	Challenge Grant of \$100,000)				
Previous Grants Received:						
	\$ -					
Historical Significance Summary:	The Barton Springs Bathhouse is an historical and architectural treasure of					
	our community. It is listed on the National Register of Historic Places and is a					
	designated Historic Landmark					
	Conservancy plans to rehabil					
	original splendor, restore the					
	usable for modern needs as o				s Master Pla	in
	and the 2016 Zilker Park Bath	house Zone	Feasibility	Study		
Tourism Impact:	Barton Springs Pool is always					
	According to the Austin Conv			eau websit	e, Barton Sp	rings
	Pool is "one of the crown jew					
	More generally, there are we					
	the Zilker Park/Barton Spring				s to the ACL	
10 11 A 11 B	Music Festival including over	325,000 to	urist visitors			
Visit Austin Recommendation:						
Approve project for amount of \$45,000						
2.61						
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:						
Recommend that BSC work with Kim Mo	<u> </u>	wing inform	ation:			
1 More information on the scope of wo						
2 Provide historical component of proje		related to	the project			
Explanation of how the bid process wi	II work					
1 Current project timeline						

	Visit Austin/Historic La	ndmark Comi	mission	
	Fall 2017 Grant App	lication Sumr	mary	
	The Foundation for the Preservation of the Histori	c Millett Opera H	ouse	
Address:	Austin Club- 110 E. 9th Street			
	Austin, TX 78701			
Project Summary:	Replacement of 15 single panel windows due to ro	ot		
	4			
Requested Grant Amount:				
Matching Funds/In-Kind:	-			
	4 22 222 22	EV 45 /47		
Previous Grants Received:	\$ 22,000.00	FY 16/17		
	¢ 22,000,00			
	\$ 22,000.00			
Historical Significance Summary	Built in 1878, the former opera house was the 2nd	Hargost		
	in Texas. Then converted in 1896 to a skating rink.		AISD	
	And the club is open for anyone to book with a sm			
	And the club is open for anyone to book with a sin	an membership i		
Tourism Impact:	Close to many downtown hotels where corporate	meetings		
	weddings, legislature and holiday events take place			
	room nights tracked 21,040 for association, corpor			
	2,625 for wedding groups and 26,783 hotel room			
Visit Austin Recommendation:				
Approve project for amount of \$26,000				
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:				
Request that applicant locate historic ph	notos and replace windows to match original			

	Visit Austin/Historic Landmark Commission
	Fall 2017 Grant Application Summary
	Shoal Creek Conservancy
Address:	Location: West 6th Street between Wood St and West Ave
	Austin, TX 78701
Project Summary:	Rehab of West 6th Street Bridge over Shoal Creek.
	The bridge will be transformed into an educational
	and cultural destination along Shoal Creek
Requested Grant Amount:	
Matching Funds/In-Kind:	\$ -
Previous Grants Received:	
	\$ -
Historical Significance Summary:	Built by hand in 1887- bridge was integral in accessing west
	Austin for expansion
Tourism Impact:	Located in heavy tourist area of Whole Foods, Waterloo Records,
	Book People- all of which host various tourists events- this
	bridge rest over the shoal creek beltway. Affidavits of hotels
	concierge such as W, Driskill, Hyatt Place and Omni steering people
	to walk over to Whole Foods from hotels. Estimate 27,563-29695 frequent
	the area via the bridge.
Visit Austin Recommendation:	
Approve project for amount of \$45,000	
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:	
Request that applicant:	
1 Provide all three competetive bids	

Grant Applicants	Huston-Tillotson University							
	900 Chicon Street							
Address.	Austin, TX 78702							
Project Summary	Painting of the interior and exterior of the Evans							
Project Summary.	Hall Building on the Huston-Tillotson University ca	mnus						
	Than Building on the Huston-Hilotson Oniversity Ca	ilipus						
Requested Grant Amount:	\$ 40,793.75							
Matching Funds/In-Kind:								
iviatelling Funds/in-kind.	3 13,220.40							
Previous Grants Received:	\$ 37,000.00	FY 2000/2001						
Trevious Grants Received.	•	FY 2001/2002						
		FY 2003/2004						
		FY 2006/2007						
	\$ 164,350.00	11 2000/2007						
	7 10-1,350.00							
Historical Significance Summary:	Tiltoson College dates back to 1875, Huston Colleg	re dates back to 1	876					
y.	The two colleges merged in 1952. The university has been a long-standing part							
	of the Austin community. The educational and sports legacies of the University							
	is shared through its rich history and tourism. Evans Hall is listed on the National Register of Historic Places							
	,			5				
Tourism Impact:	Evans Hall and other buildings are open and availa	ble for daily tours	. Evans Hall also	provides tours by red	uest, and visitors			
·	can make appointments outside of the normal dai					to visitors.		
	There are approximately 20 tour buses that freque			·				
Visit Austin Recommendation:								
Approve project amount in full								
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:								
Ask Leela Fireside if funds can be applied	d to interior painting							
Per Leela- there is nothing in the state s	tatue that prohibits interior painting as a scope of v	vork						

	Visit Austin/Historic Landm	ark Commission			
	Fall 2017 Grant Applicat	ion Summary			
Grant Applicant:	Pease Park Conservancy				
Address:	PO Box 50065				
	Austin, TX 78763				
Project Summary:	Enhance gateway to the Shoal Creek Trail located at West 31s	t & Lamar			
	Work performed will restore and enhance the existing dry stage	ck stonewall and create a more			
	welcoming, accessible, and safe gateway to the hike & bike tra	nil			
Requested Grant Amount:	\$ 20,000.00				
Matching Funds/In-Kind:	\$ 6,700.00				
Previous Grants Received:		FY 2015/2016			
	\$ 43,334.00				
	Pease District Park is an iconic green space that is widely recog				
	The park and adjacent Shoal Creek constitute an 88 acre wood	led oasis. The park was gifted to t	he City of Austin in 18	375.	
	The park & greenbelt are an 88-acre wooded expanse in the m				
	of West Campus and the Downtown hotel and entertainment	districts. Eeyore's birthday is a lor	ngstanding event bring	ging over 15,000 peop	le, of that r
	About 15% of park visitors are from out of town				
Visit A self a Base served at its					
Visit Austin Recommendation:					
Approve project for amount of \$10,000					
Chaff/amplicant discussion 2/7					
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:					
Provide photos of existing wall for comm	nittee review				

	Visit Austin/His	toric Landmark Commission		
		ant Application Summary		-
		у		T
			+	+
Grant Applicant: Republic Square				1
Address: 211 E. 7th Street				-
Austin, TX 78701				-
Project Summary: The Downtown A	ustin Alliance is proposing the design, fabrication	n and installation of interpretive historic		1
signage to tell the	history of Republic Square. The Downtown Allia	ance, in partnership with the Austin Parks		
and Recreation D	epartment, is developing a comprehensive interp	pretive strategy for the three historic city		
squares: Brush, R	epublic, and Wooldridge.			
Requested Grant Amount: \$	58,000.00			
Matching Funds/In-Kind: \$	60,000.00			
Previous Grants Received:				
\$	-			
Historical Significance Summary: Republic Square	<u>, </u>			
	Austin landmark designation – "Republic Square			
from c. 1889–197	5) lies in the southwest quadrant of downtown a	and is bounded by 4th		
	h, 5th Street to the north, San Antonio Street to			
Street to the east	. Republic Square was the site of the early auctio	ons of newly plotted lots		
Tourism Impact: The Downtown A	ustin Alliance in partnership with the City of			
Austin's Parks an	d Recreation Department and the Austin Parks Fo	oundation have come		
together to give	Republic Square a dramatic makeover. APF has ra	aised over \$6M to		
	c Square and the Downtown Austin Alliance will			
	the square in perpetuity. When the park opens t			
	n Austin with daily programming, modern ameni			
	e the importance well maintained, active parks a			
	stinites. Places that provide family-friendly activi	ities and respite are		
key ingredients to	a vibrant urban core.			
Visit Austin Recommendation:				
Approve project for amount of \$45,000				
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:				
Request that Republic Square provide Committee with dra	ft language of signage in order to review			

Visit Austin/Historic Landmark Commission							
Fall 2017 Grant Application Summary							
	P.						
Grant Applicant:	Pecan Street Festival						
	3809 West 35th street						
	Austin, TX 78703						
Project Summary:	Installation of year round lighting. Holiday lighting	will be added du	iring holiday sea	son.			
Requested Grant Amount:	\$ 57,000.00						
Matching Funds/In-Kind:	Seeking 40-45K from three other entities						
Previous Grants Received:							
	\$ -						
Historical Significance Summary:	Is part of Sixth Street Historic District						
Tourism Impact:							
Visit Austin Recommendation:							
Not approved							
The Committee recommends:							
1. Pecan Street Festival work in partr	nership with the Sixth Street Association and Do	wntown Austin	Alliance for th	is project,			
and seek a letter of approval from th							
	ne historic nature of the project. The Committe	e asks that Pec	an Street Festiv	al include additiona	l information		
on the project itself, as well as discus	s the historic nature of PSF and Sixth Street.						
3. Pecan Street Festival discuss this p	roposed project with the HLC to determine if						
the lighting is appropriate and an app	olicable addition to the Sixth Street Historic Dis	trict					
Staff/applicant discussion on 8/7:							
None.							
				l			